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MONTANA FARM BILL MEETING SCHEDULE 
 

20 Informational Producer Meetings & An Online Webinar | January 2015  
 

Hosted by: 
USDA Farm Service Agency & Montana State University Extension 

 USDA Program Topics:  
Advanced Agricultural Risk Coverage (ARC) and Price Loss Coverage (PLC), Noninsured Crop Disaster 

Assistance Program (NAP) Buy-Up and Livestock Disaster Programs 
  

# Date: Time: Town: Meeting 
Location/Address: 

Local FSA CED/ 
Extension Agent: 

1 Tuesday, 
January 13 

1:30 to 
4 p.m. 

Deer 
Lodge 

Powell County 
Community Center 

416 Cottonwood 
Avenue 

(FSA): Gary Thompson 
(846-2337, ext. 2) 

gary.thompson@mt.usda.gov 
 

(MSU): Jodi Pauley (Powell County) 
406-846-9791 

jpauley@montana.edu 
 

2 Tuesday, 
January 20 

2 p.m. to 
4:30 p.m. 

Livingston MSU Park County 
Extension Office 

119 South 3rd Street 
 

(FSA): Billy Denison 
(222-0212, ext. 2) 

billy.denison@mt.usda.gov 
(MSU): 

Tracy Mosley  (222-4156) 
tmosley@montana.edu 

3 Wednesday, 
January 21 

8 a.m. to 
10:30 a.m. 

Townsend 4-H Building at the 
Townsend Fairgrounds 

189 Hwy 12 East 
(1.5 miles east of 

Townsend on Hwy. 12) 

(FSA): Nina Fonk 
(266-4253, ext. 2) nina.fonk@mt.usda.gov 

(MSU): 
Virginia Knerr (266-9242) 

acxvk@montana.edu 
4 Wednesday, 

January 21 
1:30 to 
4 p.m. 

Dillon USDA Service Center 
Conference Room 
420 Barrett Street 

(FSA): Alan Jenne 
(683-3830) 

alan.jenne@mt.usda.gov 
(MSU): 

J.P. Tanner (683-3785) 
jptanner@montana.edu 

5 Thursday,| 
January 22 

8 to 10:30 
a.m. 

Columbus Columbus Fire Hall 
944 East Pike Ave. 

(FSA): Dane Schneidt 
(322-5348, ext. 2) 

dane.schneidt@mt.usda.gov 
(MSU): 

Lee Schmelzer (322-8035) 
lees@montana.edu 

6 Thursday, 
January 22 

1:30 to  
4 p.m. 

Ryegate Ryegate Fire Hall  
Training Room 

105 Kemp Street 

(FSA): Ronelia Parry 
(568-2221, ext. 2) 

ronelia.parry@mt.usda.gov 
(MSU): 

Brenda Serrano (323-2704) 
brenda.serrano@montana.edu 
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7 Thursday, 
January 22 

7 to 9:30 
p.m. 

Lewistown Yogo Inn 
211 E Main 

(FSA): Bryan Schoenfelder 
(538-3489, ext. 2) 

bryan.schoenfelder@mt.usda.gov 
(MSU): 

Darren Crawford (535-3919) 
dpc@montana.edu 

8 Friday, 
January 23 

9 a.m. to 
11:30 a.m.  

Jordan Old Grade School 
Building 

208 Main Street 

(FSA): Walt Bales 
(557-2740, ext. 2) 

walt.bales@mt.usda.gov 
(MSU): 

Eric Miller (557-2770) 
emiller@montana.edu 

9 Monday, 
January 26 

1:30 to  
4 p.m. 

Kalispell Hampton Inn 
1140 U.S. 2 

 

(FSA): John Nahrgang 
(752-4242, ext. 2) 

john.nahrgang@mt.usda.gov 
(MSU): Pat McGlynn (Flathead County) 
(406) 758-5554 pmcglynn@montana.edu 

10 Tuesday,  
January 27 

8 to 10:30 
a.m. 

Cut Bank Cut Bank Elks Lodge 
18 S Central 

(FSA): Bob Hermance 
(873-5618, ext. 2) 

robert.hermance@mt.usda.gov 
(MSU): 

Kari Lewis (873-2239) 
kari.lewis2@montana.edu 

11 Tuesday, 
January 27 

1:30 to  
4 p.m. 

Conrad Pondera Golf Course 
847 Conrad-Dupuyer 

Rd. 

(FSA): Duane Van Dyke 
(278-7611, ext. 2) 

duane.vandyke@mt.usda.gov 
(MSU): 

Erik Seilstad (271-4054) 
erik.seilstad@montana.edu 

12 Tuesday, 
January 27 

7 to 9:30 
p.m. 

Fort 
Benton 

Ag Center 
1205 20th Street 

(FSA): Bill Evans 
(622-5401, ext. 2) 

bill.evans@mt.usda.gov 
(MSU): 

Tyler Lane (622-3751) 
tyler.lane@montana.edu 

13 Wednesday, 
January 28 

8 to 10:30 
a.m. 

Chester Our Savior’s Lutheran 
Church Fellowship Hall 
10 East Madison Ave. 

(FSA): Rusty Cowan 
(759-5129, ext. 2) 

rusty.cowan@mt.usda.gov 
(MSU): 

Jesse Fulbright (759-5625) 
jlf@montana.edu 

14 Wednesday, 
January 28 

1:30 to  
4 p.m. 

Chinook Blaine County Library 
94 4th St. 

(FSA): Tracy Harshman 
(357-2320, ext. 2) 

tracy.harshman@mt.usda.gov 
(MSU): 

Ben Hauptman (357-3200) 
ben.hauptman@montana.edu 

15 Wednesday, 
January 28 

7 to 9:30 
p.m. 

Glasgow Cottonwood Inn 
45 1st Ave. NE 

(FSA): Mike Hagfeldt 
(228-4321, ext. 2) 

mike.hagfeldt@mt.usda.gov 
(MSU): 

Shelley Mills (228-6241) 
smills@montana.edu 
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16 Thursday, 
January 29 

8 to 10:30 
a.m. 

Scobey Scobey Lutheran 
Education Center 

202 Timmons 

(FSA): Tracy Harshman 
(487-5366, ext. 2) 

tracy.harshman@mt.usda.gov 
(MSU): 

Bobbie Roos (487-2861) 
broos@montana.edu 

17 Thursday, 
January 29 

1:30 to  
4 p.m. 

Culbertson Dry Prairie Rural Water 
Office 

5808 Highway 16 

(FSA): Mike Hagfeldt 
(787-6262, ext. 2) 

mike.hagfeldt@mt.usda.gov 
(MSU): 

Ardis Oelkers (NO AG AGENT) 
(787-5312) aoelkers@montana.edu 

18 Thursday, 
January 29 

7 to 9:30 
p.m. 

Glendive Dawson County 
Courthouse Community 

Room 
207 Bell Street 

(FSA): Shelley Gustafson 
(377-5566, ext. 2) 

shelley.gustafson@mt.usda.gov 
(MSU): 

Bruce Smith (377-4277) 
acxsb@montana.edu 

19 Friday, 
January 30 

8 to 10:30 
a.m. 

Forsyth Haugo Center 
1 Rosebud Drive 

(FSA): Diane Wyrick 
(346-7333, ext. 2) 

diane.wyrick@mt.usda.gov 
(MSU): 

Byron Hould (346-7320) 
byron@montana.edu 

20 Friday, 
January 30 

1:30 to 4 
p.m. 

Hardin Big Horn County 
Courthouse 

121 3rd St. West 

(FSA): Kesha Croft 
(665-3443, ext. 2)  

kesha.croft@mt.usda.gov 
(MSU): 

Molly Hammond (665-9770) 
molly.hammond@montana.edu 

21 TBD TBD Online 
Webinar 

 
Access 
Details 
TBA 

Live from Montana 
State University 

Extension 
 

Recording Will Be 
Available 

Following the Webinar 

FSA Contact: 
Jennifer Cole 

(587-6786, ext. 2) 
jennifer.cole@mt.usda.gov 

 
MSU Contact: 

Keri Hayes (994-3511) 
khayes@montana.edu 

*Updated Dec. 12, 2014 
 
REASONABLE ACCOMODATIONS: 
Persons with disabilities who require accommodations to attend a meeting should contact Jennifer Cole, Montana FSA 
State Civil Rights Coordinator at 406.587.6786 and/or jennifer.cole@mt.usda.gov or Federal Relay Service at 1-800-877-
8339. Please submit your request two business days prior to the meeting. You may also contact the local FSA County 
Executive Director or the local meeting contacts listed above. 
 
ONLINE FARM BILL RESOURCES:  
For more information, visit: 

• MSU Extension’s Farm Bill website at http://www.montana.edu/farmbill 
• FSA’s national Farm Bill website at http://www.fsa.usda.gov/farmbill 
• Montana FSA’s website at www.fsa.usda.gov/mt 
• FSA’s national ARC-PLC page at http://www.fsa.usda.gov/arc-plc 
 

QUESTIONS?: Contact the meeting contacts listed above and/or your local FSA or extension office. 
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